Data Joint Ventures（2018-043） April 27, 2018 http://www.cninfo.com.cn

Progress on the Issuance of Overseas US Dollar Bonds by Overseas
Chinese Subsidiary（2018-060） July 21, 2018 http://www.cninfo.com.cn

Completion of the Issuance of Overseas US Dollar Bonds by Overseas
Wholly-Owned Subsidiary（2018-062） July 28, 2018 http://www.cninfo.com.cn

Results of the First Issuance of 2018 Corporate Bonds to Qualified
Investors by Wholly-Owned Subsidiary Shenzhen Shunfeng Taisen
Holdings (Group) Co., Ltd.（2018-064）

August 3, 2018 http://www.cninfo.com.cn

XVII. Significant events of subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

98

S.F. Holding Co., Ltd. 2018 Semi-Annual Report

Chapter 6 Share Changes & Shareholder Details

I. Changes in shares

1. Changes in shares

   Unit: number of shares

Before Change Increase or Decrease (+ or -) After Change

Number
of shares Proportion New shares

issued
Bonus
shares

Equity
reserve into
sharecapital

Others Subtotal Number
of shares Proportion

I. Restricted sales of shares 4,268,174,825 96.76% 2,556,661 0 0 -752,793,503 -750,236,842 3,517,937,983 79.71%
2.Shares held by state-owned
legal person 334,838,739 7.59% 0 0 0 -159,982,526 -159,982,526 174,856,213 3.96%

3.Other shares held by domestic
capital 3,933,336,086 89.17% 2,492,461 0 0 -592,810,977 -590,318,516 3,343,017,570 75.74%

Shares held by domestic legal
persons 3,842,684,445 87.12% 0 0 0 -588,972,708 -588,972,708 3,253,711,737 73.72%

Shares held by domestic natural
persons 90,651,641 2.06% 2,492,461 0 0 -3,838,269 -1,345,808 89,305,833 2.02%

4.Shares held by Overseas
capital 0 0.00% 64,200 0 0 0 64,200 64,200 0.00%

Shares held by overseas legal
persons 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares held by overseac natural
persons 0 0.00% 64,200 0 0 0 64,200 64,200 0.00%

II. Unrestricted sales of shares 142,840,699 3.24% 0 0 0 752,793,503 752,793,503 895,634,202 20.29%

1.RMB common shares 142,840,699 3.24% 0 0 0 752,793,503 752,793,503 895,634,202 20.29%

III. Total number of shares 4,411,015,524 100.00% 2,556,661 0 0 0 2,556,661 4,413,572,185 100．00%

Reasons for changes in shares
√ Applicable □ Not applicable

During the reporting period, the company completed registration for its 2017 restricted stock incentive plan,

which granted 2,556,661 restricted shares to 777 employees. The restricted shares were listed on January 11,

2018.

In June 2018, the company implement its restricted stock incentive plan for 2018. 1139 employees were granted

5.2 million shares at a price of RMB 24.33 per share for the first grant. The shares were granted on June 13, 2018,